

## **COALHURST MINER'S DAYS**

### A Homesteader Fair

# **August 12<sup>TH</sup> 2017**

### Coalhurst Miner's Days Parade Registration Form

Coalhurst. Above all, be kind and have fun!

Name of Business/Organization/Individual:  Contact Person:						
Brief description of entry:						
Please check the category you	wish to be entered in: (chec	ck only one)				
☐ Equestrian	☐ Antique car/truck/veh	nicle		Children's		
☐ Business/Not for Profit	☐ Community/Town					
There will be a first and second	prize in each category					
Does your entry have music:	☐ Yes ☐ No					
Are there multiple units to you	r entry:	ny ) <u> </u>	□	No		
Parade line up starts at 9:00an avenue, facing west. The parad 6 <sup>th</sup> street, ending on 55 <sup>th</sup> aven	de route continues left onto					
The parade will start promptly entry in front of you. There is t motion at all times.	•	•	-			
Candy, marketing materials (no from the float so children main have someone walk along the	ntain a safe distance from t	he floats. For	safety, it	is suggested that you		

This year Coalhurst Miner's Days will be honoring Canadas 150<sup>th</sup> birthday with various activities throughout the weekend. *Help us show our Canadian pride by putting a Canadian flag on your parade entry!* 

given by hand to individuals along the parade route in order to avoid any littering on the streets of

#### Miner's Days Historical Association of Coalhurst

Mission: To honor the establishment of Coalhurst, Alberta through celebration and preservation of history. PO Box 456 Coalhurst Alberta, TOL 0V0

coalhurstminersdays@gmail.com



### **COALHURST MINER'S DAYS**

## A Homesteader Fair

# **August 12<sup>TH</sup> 2017**

### **Release Form**

You, as an authorised representative or spokesperson for the Participant (business, organization, or individual) in the Coalhurst Miner's Days Parade, acknowledge that you and all others in your group (the participant) are fully aware of the nature and extent of the risks involved in the parade, and are assuming all risks associated with participation in the parade, which utilizes streets and land owned by the Town of Coalhurst.

Participants in the Parade also acknowledge that all motorized vehicles used to tow or mechanize floats or otherwise used as part of the parade entry have valid insurance coverage and will be operated by a person (s) with a valid driver's licence.

The Participant acknowledges and agrees that the Miners Day's Historical Association of Coalhurst (Coalhurst Miner's Days) and their agents and volunteer staff shall not be liable or in any way responsible for any loss, injury, or damage suffered by the participant due to their participation in the Coalhurst Miner's Days Parade whatsoever, now, or in the future.

All Participants also have read and will observe the rules and regulations as printed on the parade

registration form and in this waiver documer	nt.	
Signature of Registrant	Print Name	-
If participant is under the age of 18 years	, a guardian signature is required:	
Signature of parent of guardian	Print name	